



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 16/17: 42

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 25/04/16.

I am pleased that we are now able to provide you with a response to your request as shown below.

Response from Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH):

- 1. On what date (month and year) did Northampton General Hospital (Acute) start to provide primary Percutaneous Coronary Interventions?**

The Trust only provides cover on self-presenting patients. Kettering General Hospital (KGH) is the PPCI provider for Northamptonshire

- 2. If applicable, over what period did Northampton General Hospital (Acute) provide a primary Percutaneous Coronary Intervention weekday service (less than 24 hours a day, 7 days a week)? Please provide a date range (month, year to month, year)**

The Trust only provides cover on self-presenting patients. KGH is the PPCI provider for Northamptonshire

Over this period, what hours did the weekday service operate?

8am-5pm, Monday-Friday for self-presenting patients only

- 3. If applicable, over what period did Northampton General Hospital (Acute) provide a primary Percutaneous Coronary Intervention service that operates 24 hours a day 7 days a week? Please provide a date range (month, year to month, year).**

The Trust does not provide cover. The patients are discussed with KGH and transferred there if they accept them.

- 4. Does Northampton General Hospital (Acute) collaborate with another Trust to provide 24/7 primary Percutaneous Coronary Intervention coverage? If so, which Trusts are involved in this collaboration**

KGH provide the Northamptonshire service.